CITY OF HAMILTON

ΜΟΤΙΟΝ

PLANNING COMMITTEE DATE: December 3, 2024

MOVEDBY	COUNCILLOR J.P.	DANKO	
---------	-----------------	-------	--

SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR

Supplemental Funding for Water Main Repair at Auchmar Estate (Ward 8)

WHEREAS, the City of Hamilton is the owner and steward of Auchmar Estate and grounds in Ward 8 and is committed to the ongoing preservation and future development of Auchmar Estate and Grounds for public use; and

WHEREAS, urgent watermain replacement is required at the Auchmar Estate to replace a ruptured watermain which occurred in Winter of 2023 and to provide water for running the boiler for heating systems,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That Heritage Resource Management staff be directed to complete the replacement of the main water main at Auchmar Estate including all necessary design work, surveys and archaeology;
- (b) That the sourcing and replacement of the water main and necessary design work, surveys and archaeology be funded from the Ward 8 Capital Discretionary Account #108058 at an upset limit, including contingency, not to exceed \$430,000 be approved; and
- (c) That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute any required agreement(s) and ancillary documents, with such terms and conditions in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor.